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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Endurance Geral (Open)
65.00 km, winner: 2:37:23 - 24.78 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1
1 8 Rui Filipe Alexandre Carvalho Team Bicicletas Santiago sub23elites 2:37:23 2:37:23
2 5 João cruz BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE sub23elites 2:37:25 0'02" 2:37:25
3 59 Tiago André Maia Lavadelas BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master30 2:39:01 1'38" 2:39:01
4 170 Antonio jose ferreira BTTGARDUNHA/CREATE/FUNDAO master40 2:42:01 4'38" 2:42:01
5 3 Diogo José Pinheiro Monteiro CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub23elites 2:42:03 4'40" 2:42:03
6 56 Pedro Lacão BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master30 2:42:05 4'42" 2:42:05
7 108 Pedro Miguel Ratinho Correia BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master35 2:42:13 4'49" 2:42:13
8 204 Francisco José Domingues Simões BTTGADUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master45 2:42:16 4'53" 2:42:16
9 63 Carlos Russo BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master30 2:42:19 4'55" 2:42:19

10 50 António Sanches Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 2:46:13 8'50" 2:46:13
11 201 David Maurício Lopes Pascoal Bttgardunha/fundão/CREATE master45 2:47:38 10'14" 2:47:38
12 167 Tiago Anselmo Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 2:48:46 11'22" 2:48:46
13 171 Marco Melo CCDR Colmeal da Torre master40 2:49:15 11'52" 2:49:15
14 64 Nelson Gonçalves ABCansado/Metrocar master30 2:49:24 12'00" 2:49:24
15 60 Tiago Manuel Ferrão Craveiro Associação Desportiva Manteigas master30 2:51:55 14'31" 2:51:55
16 208 Pedro Ruivo Individual master45 2:52:34 15'11" 2:52:34
17 163 Nuno Miguel Silvano Gil Individual master40 2:52:37 15'13" 2:52:37
18 62 Vasco Miguel Alves dos Santos CCDR Colmeal da Torre master30 2:53:19 15'56" 2:53:19
19 61 Tiago Oliveira Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 2:54:31 17'08" 2:54:31
20 168 Tiago Patrício Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 2:56:54 19'31" 2:56:54
21 101 Bruno Salvado Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master35 2:57:27 20'04" 2:57:27
22 203 Eduardo Vicente Individual master45 2:58:05 20'42" 2:58:05
23 58 Roberto Barata Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 3:00:06 22'42" 3:00:06
24 105 Helder Roque Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master35 3:00:08 22'44" 3:00:08
25 206 Miguel Folgado EPIC BIKE STORE master45 3:03:00 25'36" 3:03:00
26 152 Gabriel Santos BTT ARELHO TEAM / NewOxigen master40 3:03:04 25'40" 3:03:04
27 161 Nélio Gunas Sobe e Desce Team / Climalentejo / Biciaventura master40 3:07:32 30'08" 3:07:32
28 211 Rui Ventura BLACKBULLS/CLUBE CONDEIXA/CNI/NEUTURA master45 3:08:09 30'45" 3:08:09
29 103 David Santos Figueira Xplore MTB Team master35 3:09:45 32'22" 3:09:45
30 52 Gilbert Gonçalves ABCansado/Metrocar master30 3:09:48 32'24" 3:09:48
31 111 Samuel Alves Caronho CCDR Colmeal da Torre master35 3:10:56 33'32" 3:10:56
32 106 João Miguel Saraiva Tavares CCDR Colmeal da Torre master35 3:11:49 34'25" 3:11:49
33 153 Hugo Dinis ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:15:24 38'01" 3:15:24
34 156 Jorge Ribeiro Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:17:28 40'05" 3:17:28
35 164 Paulo Ramos ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:17:46 40'23" 3:17:46
36 212 Paulo Ruivo Individual master45 3:25:33 48'10" 3:25:33
37 151 Artur José Fonseca Quirino ABCansado/Metrocar master40 3:26:48 49'25" 3:26:48
38 100 Alexandre José Delicado Pacheco Individual master35 3:27:30 50'07" 3:27:30
39 173 Miguel Almeida UP BIKE TEAM master40 3:27:31 50'08" 3:27:31
40 165 Pedro Lopes ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:31:58 54'35" 3:31:58
41 113 Bruno José Rodrigues Gonçalves Bagas Rolantes master35 3:33:12 55'49" 3:33:12
42 121 Tiago Gomes G.D.Samora Correia/Hiper Porto Alto master35 3:34:33 57'09" 3:34:33
43 207 Paulo Rodrigues ABCansado/Metrocar master45 3:39:13 1h1'49" 3:39:13
44 54 Hugo Tapadas ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master30 3:39:20 1h1'57" 3:39:20
45 9 Tiago Gil Mota BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDAO/CREATE sub23elites 4:00:07 1h22'44" 4:00:07

DNF 166 Rui Manuel Rijo Martins ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:36:39
DNF 4 Helder Maceiras BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/J3LP/CREATE sub23elites 4:02:06
DNF 53 Henrique Daniel Clara Quelhas CCDR Colmeal da Torre master30 4:29:46

DQ 107 Luis Rodrigues Clube Ciclismo da Guarda master35

Total:   49 Starters,  3 DNF,  0 Lapped

classificações Sertã.xls
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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Sub23/Elites M (Men)
65.00 km, winner: 2:37:23 - 24.78 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1
1 8 Rui Filipe Alexandre Carvalho Team Bicicletas Santiago sub23elites 2:37:23 2:37:23
2 5 João cruz BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE sub23elites 2:37:25 0'02" 2:37:25
3 3 Diogo José Pinheiro Monteiro CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub23elites 2:42:03 4'40" 2:42:03
4 9 Tiago Gil Mota BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDAO/CREATE sub23elites 4:00:07 1h22'44" 4:00:07

DNF 4 Helder Maceiras BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/J3LP/CREATE sub23elites 4:02:06

Total:   5 Starters,  1 DNF,  0 Lapped

classificações Sertã.xls
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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Masters 30 M (Men)
65.00 km, winner: 2:39:01 - 24.53 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team
Categor
y Time Gap Lap 1

1 59 Tiago André Maia Lavadelas BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master30 2:39:01 2:39:01
2 56 Pedro Lacão BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master30 2:42:05 3'04" 2:42:05
3 63 Carlos Russo BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master30 2:42:19 3'17" 2:42:19
4 50 António Sanches Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 2:46:13 7'12" 2:46:13
5 64 Nelson Gonçalves ABCansado/Metrocar master30 2:49:24 10'22" 2:49:24
6 60 Tiago Manuel Ferrão Craveiro Associação Desportiva Manteigas master30 2:51:55 12'53" 2:51:55
7 62 Vasco Miguel Alves dos Santos CCDR Colmeal da Torre master30 2:53:19 14'18" 2:53:19
8 61 Tiago Oliveira Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 2:54:31 15'30" 2:54:31
9 58 Roberto Barata Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 3:00:06 21'04" 3:00:06

10 52 Gilbert Gonçalves ABCansado/Metrocar master30 3:09:48 30'46" 3:09:48
11 54 Hugo Tapadas ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master30 3:39:20 1h0'19" 3:39:20

DNF 53 Henrique Daniel Clara Quelhas CCDR Colmeal da Torre master30 4:29:46

Total:   12 Starters,  1 DNF,  0 Lapped

classificações Sertã.xls
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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Masters 35 M (Men)
65.00 km, winner: 2:42:13 - 24.04 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team
Categor
y Time Gap Lap 1

1 108 Pedro Miguel Ratinho Correia BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master35 2:42:13 2:42:13
2 101 Bruno Salvado Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master35 2:57:27 15'15" 2:57:27
3 105 Helder Roque Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master35 3:00:08 17'55" 3:00:08
4 103 David Santos Figueira Xplore MTB Team master35 3:09:45 27'33" 3:09:45
5 111 Samuel Alves Caronho CCDR Colmeal da Torre master35 3:10:56 28'43" 3:10:56
6 106 João Miguel Saraiva Tavares CCDR Colmeal da Torre master35 3:11:49 29'36" 3:11:49
7 100 Alexandre José Delicado Pacheco Individual master35 3:27:30 45'18" 3:27:30
8 113 Bruno José Rodrigues Gonçalves Bagas Rolantes master35 3:33:12 51'00" 3:33:12
9 121 Tiago Gomes G.D.Samora Correia/Hiper Porto Alto master35 3:34:33 52'20" 3:34:33

DQ 107 Luis Rodrigues Clube Ciclismo da Guarda master35

Total:   10 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped

classificações Sertã.xls
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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Masters 40 M (Men)
65.00 km, winner: 2:42:01 - 24.07 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team
Categor
y Time Gap Lap 1

1 170 Antonio jose ferreira BTTGARDUNHA/CREATE/FUNDAO master40 2:42:01 2:42:01
2 167 Tiago Anselmo Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 2:48:46 6'44" 2:48:46
3 171 Marco Melo CCDR Colmeal da Torre master40 2:49:15 7'14" 2:49:15
4 163 Nuno Miguel Silvano Gil Individual master40 2:52:37 10'35" 2:52:37
5 168 Tiago Patrício Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 2:56:54 14'53" 2:56:54
6 152 Gabriel Santos BTT ARELHO TEAM / NewOxigen master40 3:03:04 21'02" 3:03:04
7 161 Nélio Gunas Sobe e Desce Team / Climalentejo / Biciaventura master40 3:07:32 25'30" 3:07:32
8 153 Hugo Dinis ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:15:24 33'23" 3:15:24
9 156 Jorge Ribeiro Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:17:28 35'27" 3:17:28

10 164 Paulo Ramos ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:17:46 35'45" 3:17:46
11 151 Artur José Fonseca Quirino ABCansado/Metrocar master40 3:26:48 44'47" 3:26:48
12 173 Miguel Almeida UP BIKE TEAM master40 3:27:31 45'30" 3:27:31
13 165 Pedro Lopes ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:31:58 49'57" 3:31:58

DNF 166 Rui Manuel Rijo Martins ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:36:39

Total:   14 Starters,  1 DNF,  0 Lapped

classificações Sertã.xls
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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Master 45 M (Men)
65.00 km, winner: 2:42:16 - 24.03 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team
Categor
y Time Gap Lap 1

1 204 Francisco José Domingues Simões BTTGADUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE master45 2:42:16 2:42:16
2 201 David Maurício Lopes Pascoal Bttgardunha/fundão/CREATE master45 2:47:38 5'21" 2:47:38
3 208 Pedro Ruivo Individual master45 2:52:34 10'18" 2:52:34
4 203 Eduardo Vicente Individual master45 2:58:05 15'49" 2:58:05
5 206 Miguel Folgado EPIC BIKE STORE master45 3:03:00 20'43" 3:03:00
6 211 Rui Ventura BLACKBULLS/CLUBE CONDEIXA/CNI/NEUTURA master45 3:08:09 25'52" 3:08:09
7 212 Paulo Ruivo Individual master45 3:25:33 43'17" 3:25:33
8 207 Paulo Rodrigues ABCansado/Metrocar master45 3:39:13 56'56" 3:39:13

Total:   8 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped

classificações Sertã.xls
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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Race Geral (Open)
40.00 km, winner: 57:08 - 42.01 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1
1 513 Pedro Alexandre Geraldes Ferreira CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub35RACE 1:40:58 43'49" 1:40:58
2 508 Joao Cassiano Casa do Benfica em Belmonte sub35RACE 1:41:02 43'53" 1:41:02
3 516 Rodrigo Prezado Penhas BTTeam sub35RACE 1:41:50 44'42" 1:41:50
4 514 Ricardo Crespo ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 1:41:52 44'44" 1:41:52
5 609 José Lavrador A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 1:42:13 45'05" 1:42:13
6 511 Miguel Martins Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub35RACE 1:43:57 46'48" 1:43:57
7 512 Nuno Miguel Martins dos Santos Bandarra's Clube Ciclismo de Trancoso sub35RACE 1:45:07 47'59" 1:45:07
8 460 Carlos Jorge Clube BTT Seia junioresM 1:45:10 48'01" 1:45:10
9 517 Ruben Cruz ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 1:45:30 48'21" 1:45:30

10 600 Anacleto Antonio A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 1:46:08 49'00" 1:46:08
11 500 André Salvado BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE sub35RACE 1:47:50 50'41" 1:47:50
12 527 Márcio Moreira G.D.Samora Correia/Hiper Porto Alto sub35RACE 1:47:51 50'43" 1:47:51
13 501 Carlos Miguel VBikes sub35RACE 1:47:54 50'45" 1:47:54
14 617 Pedro Manuel Godinho Correia Team Bicicleta Santiago sub50RACE 1:49:29 52'21" 1:49:29
15 705 Fernando Raposo A.C. BTT FÔJO master50 1:50:33 53'24" 1:50:33
16 611 Miguel Lourenço ABCansado/Metrocar sub50RACE 1:51:49 54'41" 1:51:49
17 755 manuel antonio moniz salvado salvado BTTGARDUNHA/ FUNDÃO/CREATE/J3LP master55 1:51:51 54'43" 1:51:51
18 601 ANDRE GONCALVES TEAM BICICLETAS SANTIAGO sub50RACE 1:51:53 54'45" 1:51:53
19 509 João Costa Clube Ciclismo da Guarda sub35RACE 1:52:45 55'37" 1:52:45
20 707 Luís Alvega de Matos Wamba Jovem master50 1:53:25 56'17" 1:53:25
21 507 Hugo Lopes A.C. BTT FÔJO sub35RACE 1:53:30 56'22" 1:53:30
22 706 Leonel Gil Mota BTT Gardunha/Fundão/J3LP/Create master50 1:53:41 56'32" 1:53:41
23 612 MOISES AGOSTINHO A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 1:54:40 57'31" 1:54:40
24 506 Francisco Santos ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 1:54:55 57'47" 1:54:55
25 452 Guilherme José Silva Santos Seissa|KTM-Bikeseven|Matias&Araújo|Frulact junioresM 1:55:52 58'43" 1:55:52
26 154 Hugo Dias ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub50RACE 1:56:36 59'28" 1:56:36
27 751 Antonio Manuel Alves Ribeiro Selinda btt master55 1:57:27 1h0'18" 1:57:27
28 456 Ricardo Gregório Casa do Benfica em Belmonte junioresM 1:57:29 1h0'20" 1:57:29
29 529 João Manuel Lourenço Costa CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub35RACE 1:58:38 1h1'29" 1:58:38
30 457 Fabio Andrade Casa do Benfica em Belmonte junioresM 1:59:15 1h2'06" 1:59:15
31 638 Ivan Lobato Casa do Benfica em Belmonte sub50RACE 1:59:32 1h2'23" 1:59:32
32 454 João Maria Carvalho Alves Team bicicletas Santiago junioresM 2:00:59 1h3'51" 2:00:59
33 708 LUIS MARQUES A.C. BTT FÔJO master50 2:01:23 1h4'15" 2:01:23
34 704 António Pereira Pais ABCansado/Metrocar master50 2:02:07 1h4'59" 2:02:07
35 530 Nuno Silva rsprojectos \ rssom sub35RACE 2:03:20 1h6'12" 2:03:20
36 752 Joaquim Lopes BTT JD Carvalhal master55 2:03:41 1h6'32" 2:03:41
37 620 Renato Valério A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:03:49 1h6'41" 2:03:49
38 637 Nuno Ruivo Individual sub50RACE 2:06:01 1h8'52" 2:06:01
39 709 Paulo Geraldes ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master50 2:07:18 1h10'10" 2:07:18
40 518 Vitor Hugo Vaz Vicente ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub35RACE 2:07:37 1h10'28" 2:07:37
41 801 Beatriz Duarte A.C. BTT FÔJO sub30F 2:08:34 1h11'25" 2:08:34
42 607 José Armando Santos CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub50RACE 2:09:12 1h12'03" 2:09:12
43 528 António Antunes Individual sub35RACE 2:09:50 1h12'42" 2:09:50
44 608 José Duarte A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:10:13 1h13'04" 2:10:13
45 619 Pedro Pires A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:10:15 1h13'06" 2:10:15
46 825 Ana Barata Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta masterF 2:14:41 1h17'33" 2:14:41
47 603 Filipe Franco Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub50RACE 2:14:45 1h17'36" 2:14:45
48 701 Alberto Luis Palma Henriques CBRRUNNING cycling team master50 2:16:02 1h18'53" 2:16:02

49 510 João Ribeiro Individual sub35RACE 2:20:16 1h23'08" 2:20:16

50 831 Sandra Cristina Ferreira Individual masterF 2:21:14 1h24'06" 2:21:14

51 757 Jorge Garcia Lubrialbi master55 2:24:35 1h27'26" 2:24:35

52 610 Luis Miguel dos Santos Reis ABCansado/Metrocar sub50RACE 2:26:50 1h29'42" 2:26:50

53 800 Ana Vintém Team Bicicletas Santiago sub30F 2:26:52 1h29'43" 2:26:52

54 700 Adalberto Cassiano Casa do Benfica em Belmonte master50 2:27:22 1h30'14" 2:27:22

55 613 Paulo Jorge Batista Lourenço Associação Desportiva Manteigas sub50RACE 2:29:16 1h32'08" 2:29:16

56 803 Patrícia Arrais CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub30F 2:30:52 1h33'43" 2:30:52

57 639 Marco Ribeiro G.D. SAMORA CORREIA-HIPER PORTO ALTO sub50RACE 2:30:57 1h33'49" 2:30:57

58 827 Liliana Aguiar Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta masterF 2:35:31 1h38'22" 2:35:31

59 750 Antonio Beja Neves Sobe e Desce Team/Climalentejo/Biciaventura master55 2:38:22 1h41'14" 2:38:22

60 832 Leonilde Antunes Casa do Benfica em Belmonte masterF 2:38:23 1h41'14" 2:38:23

61 616 Pedro Guerra Sobe e Desce Team sub50RACE 2:43:48 1h46'39" 2:43:48

classificações Sertã.xls
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62 453 Guilherme Teixeira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE junioresM 3:55:04 2h57'55" 3:55:04

DNF 630 Luis Antonio Pascoal Mendes Grupo desportivo Samora Correia sub50RACE 3:32:22

DNF 502 Daniel Mata Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub35RACE 4:19:18

DNF 520 João Rodrigues A.C. BTT FÔJO sub35RACE 8:56:01

Total:   72 Starters,  3 DNF,  0 Lapped

classificações Sertã.xls
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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Cadetes (Men)
21.00 km

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1
1 402 Rafael Elvas Barbas CCDR Colmeal da Torre cadetesM 57:08 57:08
2 403 Sebastião Sequeira Team Bicicletas Santiago cadetesM 1:02:20 5'12" 1:02:20
3 401 Marcelo Ferreira Soares CCDR Colmeal da Torre cadetesM 1:06:30 9'22" 1:06:30
4 405 João Miguel BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE cadetesM 1:09:10 12'02" 1:09:10
5 400 João Bernardo Duarte ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM cadetesM 1:10:00 12'52" 1:10:00
6 408 Rodrigo Miranda ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM cadetesM 1:12:00 14'52" 1:12:00
7 404 David Santos Casa do Benfica em Belmonte cadetesM 1:32:29 35'20" 1:32:29

Total:   7 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped

classificações Sertã.xls
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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Juniores (Men)
40.00 km, winner: 1:40:10 - 22.82 km/h

Po
s Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1
1 460 Carlos Jorge Clube BTT Seia junioresM 1:45:10 1:45:10
2 452 Guilherme José Silva Santos Seissa|KTM-Bikeseven|Matias&Araújo|Frulact junioresM 1:55:52 10'42" 1:55:52
3 456 Ricardo Gregório Casa do Benfica em Belmonte junioresM 1:57:29 12'19" 1:57:29
4 457 Fabio Andrade Casa do Benfica em Belmonte junioresM 1:59:15 14'05" 1:59:15
5 454 João Maria Carvalho Alves Team bicicletas Santiago junioresM 2:00:59 15'50" 2:00:59
6 453 Guilherme Teixeira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE junioresM 3:55:04 2h9'54" 3:55:04

Total:   6 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped

classificações Sertã.xls
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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Masters 50 (Men)
40.00 km, winner: 1:45:33 - 21.71 km/h

Po
s Bib First Name Team

Categor
y Time Gap Lap 1

1 705 Fernando Raposo A.C. BTT FÔJO master50 1:50:33 1:50:33
2 707 Luís Alvega de Matos Wamba Jovem master50 1:53:25 2'53" 1:53:25
3 706 Leonel Gil Mota BTT Gardunha/Fundão/J3LP/Create master50 1:53:41 3'08" 1:53:41
4 708 LUIS MARQUES A.C. BTT FÔJO master50 2:01:23 10'51" 2:01:23
5 704 António Pereira Pais ABCansado/Metrocar master50 2:02:07 11'35" 2:02:07
6 709 Paulo Geraldes ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master50 2:07:18 16'46" 2:07:18
7 701 Alberto Luis Palma Henriques CBRRUNNING cycling team master50 2:16:02 25'29" 2:16:02
8 700 Adalberto Cassiano Casa do Benfica em Belmonte master50 2:27:22 36'50" 2:27:22

Total:   8 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped

classificações Sertã.xls
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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Sub 30 F (Women)
40.00 km, winner: 2:03:34 - 18.67 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team
Categor
y Time Gap Lap 1

1 801 Beatriz Duarte A.C. BTT FÔJO sub30F 2:08:34 2:08:34
2 800 Ana Vintém Team Bicicletas Santiago sub30F 2:26:52 18'18" 2:26:52
3 803 Patrícia Arrais CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub30F 2:30:52 22'18" 2:30:52

Total:   3 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped

classificações Sertã.xls
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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Masters F (Women)
40.00 km, winner: 2:09:41 - 17.82 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team
Categor
y Time Gap Lap 1

1 825 Ana Barata Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta masterF 2:14:41 2:14:41
2 831 Sandra Cristina Ferreira Individual masterF 2:21:14 6'33" 2:21:14
3 827 Liliana Aguiar Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta masterF 2:35:31 20'49" 2:35:31
4 832 Leonilde Antunes Casa do Benfica em Belmonte masterF 2:38:23 23'41" 2:38:23

Total:   4 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped

classificações Sertã.xls



1

Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Masters 55 + (Men)
40.00 km, winner: 1:46:51 - 21.46 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team
Categor
y Time Gap Lap 1

1 755 manuel antonio moniz salvado salvado BTTGARDUNHA/ FUNDÃO/CREATE/J3LP master55 1:51:51 1:51:51
2 751 Antonio Manuel Alves Ribeiro Selinda btt master55 1:57:27 5'35" 1:57:27
3 752 Joaquim Lopes BTT JD Carvalhal master55 2:03:41 11'49" 2:03:41
4 757 Jorge Garcia Lubrialbi master55 2:24:35 32'43" 2:24:35
5 750 Antonio Beja Neves Sobe e Desce Team/Climalentejo/Biciaventura master55 2:38:22 46'31" 2:38:22

Total:   5 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped

classificações Sertã.xls
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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Sub 35 (Men)
40.00 km, winner: 1:35:58 - 23.77 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1
1 513 Pedro Alexandre Geraldes Ferreira CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub35RACE 1:40:58 1:40:58
2 508 Joao Cassiano Casa do Benfica em Belmonte sub35RACE 1:41:02 0'04" 1:41:02
3 516 Rodrigo Prezado Penhas BTTeam sub35RACE 1:41:50 0'53" 1:41:50
4 514 Ricardo Crespo ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 1:41:52 0'55" 1:41:52
5 511 Miguel Martins Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub35RACE 1:43:57 2'59" 1:43:57
6 512 Nuno Miguel Martins dos Santos Bandarra's Clube Ciclismo de Trancoso sub35RACE 1:45:07 4'10" 1:45:07
7 517 Ruben Cruz ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 1:45:30 4'32" 1:45:30
8 500 André Salvado BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/CREATE sub35RACE 1:47:50 6'52" 1:47:50
9 527 Márcio Moreira G.D.Samora Correia/Hiper Porto Alto sub35RACE 1:47:51 6'54" 1:47:51

10 501 Carlos Miguel VBikes sub35RACE 1:47:54 6'56" 1:47:54
11 509 João Costa Clube Ciclismo da Guarda sub35RACE 1:52:45 11'48" 1:52:45
12 507 Hugo Lopes A.C. BTT FÔJO sub35RACE 1:53:30 12'33" 1:53:30
13 506 Francisco Santos ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 1:54:55 13'58" 1:54:55
14 529 João Manuel Lourenço Costa CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub35RACE 1:58:38 17'40" 1:58:38
15 530 Nuno Silva rsprojectos \ rssom sub35RACE 2:03:20 22'23" 2:03:20
16 518 Vitor Hugo Vaz Vicente ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub35RACE 2:07:37 26'39" 2:07:37
17 528 António Antunes Individual sub35RACE 2:09:50 28'53" 2:09:50
18 510 João Ribeiro Individual sub35RACE 2:20:16 39'19" 2:20:16

DNF 502 Daniel Mata Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub35RACE 4:19:18
DNF 520 João Rodrigues A.C. BTT FÔJO sub35RACE 8:56:01

Total:   20 Starters,  2 DNF,  0 Lapped
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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Sub 50 (Men)
40.00 km, winner: 1:37:13 - 23.48 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1
1 609 José Lavrador A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 1:42:13 1:42:13
2 600 Anacleto Antonio A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 1:46:08 3'55" 1:46:08
3 617 Pedro Manuel Godinho Correia Team Bicicleta Santiago sub50RACE 1:49:29 7'16" 1:49:29
4 611 Miguel Lourenço ABCansado/Metrocar sub50RACE 1:51:49 9'36" 1:51:49
5 601 ANDRE GONCALVES TEAM BICICLETAS SANTIAGO sub50RACE 1:51:53 9'40" 1:51:53
6 612 MOISES AGOSTINHO A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 1:54:40 12'26" 1:54:40
7 154 Hugo Dias ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub50RACE 1:56:36 14'23" 1:56:36
8 638 Ivan Lobato Casa do Benfica em Belmonte sub50RACE 1:59:32 17'18" 1:59:32
9 620 Renato Valério A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:03:49 21'36" 2:03:49

10 637 Nuno Ruivo Individual sub50RACE 2:06:01 23'47" 2:06:01
11 607 José Armando Santos CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub50RACE 2:09:12 26'58" 2:09:12
12 608 José Duarte A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:10:13 27'59" 2:10:13
13 619 Pedro Pires A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:10:15 28'01" 2:10:15
14 603 Filipe Franco Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub50RACE 2:14:45 32'31" 2:14:45
15 610 Luis Miguel dos Santos Reis ABCansado/Metrocar sub50RACE 2:26:50 44'37" 2:26:50
16 613 Paulo Jorge Batista Lourenço Associação Desportiva Manteigas sub50RACE 2:29:16 47'03" 2:29:16
17 639 Marco Ribeiro G.D. SAMORA CORREIA-HIPER PORTO ALTO sub50RACE 2:30:57 48'44" 2:30:57
18 616 Pedro Guerra Sobe e Desce Team sub50RACE 2:43:48 1h1'34" 2:43:48

DNF 630 Luis Antonio Pascoal Mendes Grupo desportivo Samora Correia sub50RACE 3:32:22

Total:   19 Starters,  1 DNF,  0 Lapped
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Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Equipas endurance

Pos Equipa Pontos
1 BTTGARDUNHA/ FUNDÃO/CREATE/J3LP 3
2 Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta 7
3 CCDR Colmeal da Torre 11
4 ABCansado/Metrocar 23
5 ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM 29



Maratona Selinda BTT
May 26, 2019
Equipas race

Pos Equipa Pontos
1 A.C. BTT FÔJO 3
2 CCDR Colmeal da Torre 5
3 Team Bicicletas Santiago 7
4 BTTGARDUNHA/ FUNDÃO/CREATE/J3LP 8
5 Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta 9(1+3+5)
6 Casa do Benfica em Belmonte 9(2+3+4)
7 ABCansado/Metrocar 13
8 ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM 17
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